

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G814] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 12th DECEMBER

[2018

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF MADANG PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY BOARD

I, PUKA TEMU, Minister for Health and HIV Aids, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 19(1)(a) and (b) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint —

- (a) Sir PETER BARTER to be the Chairman; and
- (b) MARTIN PAINING to be the Deputy Chairman,

of the Madang Provincial Health Authority Board for a period of three (3) years, with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the *National Gazette*.

Dated this 6th day of December, 2018.

P. TEMU,

Minister for Health and HIV Aids.

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF EAST NEW BRITAIN PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY BOARD

I, PUKA TEMU, Minister for Health and HIV Aids, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 19(1)(a) and (b) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint —

- (a) Sir RONALD TOVUE to be the Chairman; and
- (b) LEVI MANO to be the Deputy Chairman,

of the East New Britain Provincial Health Authority Board for a period of three (3) years, with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 6th day of December, 2018.

P. TEMU,

Minister for Health and HIV Aids.

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF WEST SEPIK PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY BOARD

I, PUKA TEMU, Minister for Health and HIV Aids, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 19(1)(a) and (b) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint —

- (a) GERALD GUBON to be the Chairman; and
- (b) BISHOP OTTO SEPARY to be the Deputy Chairman,

of the West Sepik Provincial Health Authority Board for a period of three (3) years, with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 6th day of December, 2018.

P. TEMU,

Minister for Health and HIV Aids.

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF JIWAKA PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY BOARD

I, PUKA TEMU, Minister for Health and HIV Aids, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 19(1)(a) and (b) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint —

- (a) JOHN KUMIE to be the Chairman; and
- (b) ROBERT BRADSHAW to be the Deputy Chairman,

of the Jiwaka Provincial Health Authority Board, for a period of three (3) years, with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 6th day of December, 2018.

P. TEMU.

Minister for Health and HIV Aids.

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND DEPUTY CHAIRMAN OF NORTHERN PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY BOARD

I, PUKA TEMU, Minister for Health and HIV Aids, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 19(1)(a) and (b) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby appoint —

- (a) ERICK MESAK to be the Chairman; and
- (b) ZACHARIAS ZAMOTA to be the Deputy Chairman,

of the Northern Provincial Health Authority Board, for a period of three (3) years, with effect on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

Dated this 6th day of December, 2018.

P. TEMU,

Minister for Health and HIV Aids.